

## **Richmond Hill Lawn Tennis Club Waiver**

## MEMBERSHIP CONDITIONS AND PERSONAL INFORMATION WAIVER

The undersigned hereby released and forever discharges the Richmond Hill Lawn Tennis Club (RHLTC), its membership, executive officers, instructors, and the Town of Richmond Hill from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims and demands, for damages, loss and/or injury, however arising, whether the result of bodily injuries, illness, or death to person, or loss or damage to personal property which heretofore may have been or may hereafter be sustained by the undersigned as a consequence of direct participation in or at any tennis related activity and consequences thereof. I, and on behalf of any other persons included under this membership, do consent to the Richmond Hill Lawn Tennis Club (RHLTC) collecting, using or disclosing any of my personal information or depiction or photographs of my likeness collected by or produced by the RHLTC for the specific purpose of promoting via its website or conducting club business. The information provided by me in the below registration application is correct to the best of my knowledge. The RHLTC is committed to respecting your privacy. We do not sell or disclose your information to any outside commercial interest for marketing, solicitation or any other such purpose.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONDITIONS OF THIS MEMBERSHIP. NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH PARTIES.